Juarez Lincoln @ DD Harchar Water meter relocation & Backflow prevention installation 125,000

United South Middle School Science lab renovation 1,300,000

9,931,653$

Campus Technology

Student Computers 5,048,817$

5,048,817$

Athletics

2024 Ford F-350 Crew Cab Pick-Up Replace 2009 Ford 350 Crew Cab 54,158$

John Deere Gator Replace 2015 John Deere Gator 11,626

John Deere Mower (2) Replace 2 2016 John Deere mowers 54,320

Field Slats (Windscreens) SAC/Krueger baseball/softball field windscreens 20,000

140,104$

Total Estimated Project List 15,120,574$

Project Fund 15,120,574$

Estimated Cost of Issuance 89,426$

Total Par Amount 15,210,000$

UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
M&O Debt
Series 2025 Pro Forma, 15-Year Amortization

Total % of
FYE Currently Outstanding Debt Proposed Series 2025 (1) Debt Service Principal
8/31 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Requirements Retired
2025 6,970,000$   1,858,268$   8,828,268$   -$ -$ -$ 8,828,268$

1 2026 4,120,000   1,649,293   5,769,293   385,000   1,064,534   1,449,534   7,218,827
2 2027 4,305,000   1,464,250   5,769,250   765,000   686,019   1,451,019   7,220,269
3 2028 4,500,000   1,270,785   5,770,785   800,000   648,850   1,448,850   7,219,635
4 2029 4,435,000   1,075,196   5,510,196   840,000   609,900   1,449,900   6,960,096
5 2030 4,645,000   877,158   5,522,158   880,000   569,050   1,449,050   6,971,208   51.69%
6 2031 3,375,000   699,706   4,074,706   925,000   526,181   1,451,181   5,525,887
7 2032 2,075,000   582,100   2,657,100   970,000   481,175   1,451,175   4,108,275
8 2033 2,160,000   497,400   2,657,400   1,015,000   434,031   1,449,031   4,106,431
9 2034 1,070,000   432,800   1,502,800   1,065,000   384,631   1,449,631   2,952,431
10 2035 1,115,000   389,100   1,504,100   1,115,000   332,856   1,447,856   2,951,956   75.27%
11 2036 1,160,000   343,600   1,503,600   1,170,000   278,588   1,448,588   2,952,188
12 2037 1,205,000   296,300   1,501,300   1,230,000   221,588   1,451,588   2,952,888
13 2038 1,255,000   247,100   1,502,100   1,285,000   161,856   1,446,856   2,948,956
14 2039 1,305,000   195,900   1,500,900   1,350,000   99,275   1,449,275   2,950,175
15 2040 1,360,000   142,600   1,502,600   1,415,000   33,606   1,448,606   2,951,206   95.43%
16 2041 1,415,000   87,100   1,502,100   - - - 1,502,100
17 2042 1,470,000   29,400   1,499,400   - - - 1,499,400   100.00%
18 2043 - - - - - - -
19 2044 - - - - - - -
20 2045 - - - - - - -
21 2046 - - - - - - -
22 2047 - - - - - - -
23 2048 - - - - - - -
24 2049 - - - - - - -

47,940,000$   12,138,055$   60,078,055$   15,210,000$   6,532,141$   21,742,141$   81,820,195$

Par Amount: 15,210,000
Proj. Fund Deposit: 15,120,574

TIC: (1) 4.743%
Delivery Date: 2/20/2025

(1) Preliminary. Assumes 4.75% interest rate for purposes of illustration, first interest payment on 2/15/26, and first principal payment on 2/15/26.

   3

Timetable

Maintenance Tax Notes, Series 2025

4

Date Action

Tuesday, December 10, 2024 Board workshop, present the Plan of Finance and Reimbursement Resolution (RR). The RR will cover

S M T W T F S MTN expenses paid by the District in the past 60 days, going back to October 19, 2024.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Wednesday, December 11, 2024 Private Placement Agent sends out draft of private placement memorandum to working group for comments.